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Enq	:	Mr Thabo Kupa
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		0765120462


36/1/4/1/201700399
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 3133

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 13 OCTOBER 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 36-2017)

3133. Mr T Z Hadebe (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) 	(a) What number of vehicles from the Primrose Police Station are currently at the mechanical workshop, (b) how long has each specified vehicle been at the mechanical workshop and (c) what are the reasons for each vehicle being at the mechanical workshop;

(2) 	what number of operational vehicles does the specified police station currently have?
NW3449E
REPLY:

(1) 

	a. Number of vehicles at the mechanical workshop.
	Six.

	b. Time frame (from which date).
	1. BTH884B:  2017-09-14.
2. BTN498B:  2017-08-14.
3. BTG005B:  2017-08-14.
4. BRW842B: 2017-08-14.
5. BTK376B:   2017-09-14.
6. BSC840B:   2017-10-14.

	c. Mechanical problem.
	1. Accident damage.
2. Accident damage.
3. Accident damage.
4. Accident damage.
5. Mechanical (gearbox and engine head gasket blown).
6. Mechanical (gearbox and engine head gasket blown).



(2)      30.
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